

TABULATED BY: Chris Kuhl
CHECKED BY: *[Signature]*
APPROVED BY: *[Signature]*

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
PROJECT: 2020 NEIGHBORHOOD SIDEWALK PROGRAM - CONTRACT 1

ESTIMATE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT			
			PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1095	UNIT	\$65.00	\$71,175.00	\$50.00	\$54,750.00	\$50.00	\$54,750.00	\$70.00	\$76,650.00	\$70.00	\$76,650.00			
2	Storm Service Outlets and Connections, CMP, 4"	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00			
3	Storm Sewer Service, 4"	60	LF	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00			
4	New Stop Box Housing and New Stop Box Rod	19	EA	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00			
5	Check Depth of Water Service	35	EA	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$600.00	\$21,000.00			
6	Lower Water Service, 3/4" Copper	13	EA	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$41,600.00			
7	Manhole/Intake Adjustment, Minor	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00			
8	Manhole/Intake Adjustment, Major	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00			
9	Removal of Paved Sidewalk or Driveway	5790	SY	\$15.00	\$86,850.00	\$15.00	\$86,850.00	\$15.00	\$86,850.00	\$15.00	\$86,850.00	\$18.00	\$104,220.00			
10	Sidewalk, PCC, 4"	12550	SY	\$90.00	\$1,129,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,129,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,129,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,129,500.00	\$89.50	\$1,123,225.00			
11	Sidewalk Ramp or Landing, PCC, 6"	620	SY	\$100.00	\$62,000.00	\$90.00	\$55,800.00	\$100.00	\$62,000.00	\$90.00	\$55,800.00	\$106.00	\$65,720.00			
12	Detectable Warning, Cast Iron	1130	SF	\$45.00	\$50,850.00	\$40.00	\$45,200.00	\$35.00	\$39,550.00	\$50.00	\$56,500.00	\$45.00	\$50,850.00			
13	Driveway, Paved, PCC, M-Mix, 6"	5790	SY	\$65.00	\$376,350.00	\$90.00	\$521,100.00	\$58.50	\$338,715.00	\$90.00	\$521,100.00	\$75.00	\$434,250.00			
14	Driveway, Granular	825	TON	\$30.00	\$24,750.00	\$15.00	\$12,375.00	\$30.00	\$24,750.00	\$25.00	\$20,625.00	\$36.00	\$29,700.00			
15	Full Depth Patches, PCC, 8" Depth Max.	1175	SY	\$100.00	\$117,500.00	\$110.00	\$129,250.00	\$85.00	\$99,875.00	\$120.00	\$141,000.00	\$116.00	\$136,300.00			
16	Full Depth Patches, PCC Curb and Gutter, 8" Depth Max.	1130	LF	\$20.00	\$22,600.00	\$30.00	\$33,900.00	\$32.50	\$36,725.00	\$48.00	\$54,240.00	\$48.00	\$54,240.00			
17	Handhole Adjustment, Major	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			
18	Handhole Replacement, Type III	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
19	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable	10	STA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00			
20	Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings	10	STA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00			
21	Remove and Reinstall Sign Assembly	62	EA	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$175.00	\$10,850.00	\$235.00	\$14,570.00	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$200.00	\$12,400.00			
22	Sign Post, Perforated Square Steel Tube, 1.75", 14 GA	120	LF	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00			
23	Perforated Square Steel Tube Post Anchor, Break-Away Soil Installation, 2", 12 GA	12	EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00			
24	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$83,650.00	\$83,650.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00			
25	Hydraulic Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching, Type 1	8.5	AC	\$7,500.00	\$63,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$55,675.00	\$5,300.00	\$45,050.00	\$7,500.00	\$63,750.00			
26	Sod	500	SQ	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$146.00	\$73,000.00			
27	Filter Sock, 9"	25135	LF	\$3.00	\$75,405.00	\$0.10	\$2,513.50	\$2.00	\$50,270.00	\$1.25	\$31,418.75	\$3.25	\$81,688.75			
28	Filter Socks, Removal	25135	LF	\$1.00	\$25,135.00	\$0.10	\$2,513.50	\$1.00	\$25,135.00	\$0.25	\$6,283.75	\$0.25	\$6,283.75			
29	Temporary RECP, Type 1	500	SY	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.22	\$2,610.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00			
30	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching	8.5	AC	\$5,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$43,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$40,800.00			
31	Inlet Protection Device	100	EA	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$260.00	\$26,000.00			
32	Inlet Protection Device, Maintenance	100	EA	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00			
33	Chain Link Fence, Zinc-Coated, 48"	1650	LF	\$20.00	\$33,000.00	\$20.00	\$33,000.00	\$27.50	\$45,375.00	\$20.00	\$33,000.00	\$32.00	\$52,800.00			
34	Chain Link Fence, Black PVC-Coated, 48"	450	LF	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$36.50	\$16,425.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$38.00	\$17,100.00			
35	Privacy Fence, Pressure Treated Wood, 72"	250	LF	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$68.00	\$17,000.00			
36	Salvage and Reinstall Fence Gate	12	EA	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00			
37	Removal of Fence	2350	LF	\$5.00	\$11,750.00	\$5.00	\$11,750.00	\$8.00	\$18,800.00	\$5.00	\$11,750.00	\$8.00	\$18,800.00			
38	Temporary Fence	1650	LF	\$20.00	\$33,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$12.00	\$19,800.00	\$20.00	\$33,000.00	\$20.00	\$33,000.00			
39	Modular Block Retaining Wall, Dry-cast Concrete Wall Units	1300	SF	\$35.00	\$45,500.00	\$19.00	\$24,700.00	\$30.00	\$39,000.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$44.00	\$57,200.00			
40	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Wet-cast Concrete Units, Standard Batter Gravity	4000	SF	\$45.00	\$180,000.00	\$41.50	\$166,000.00	\$55.00	\$220,000.00	\$48.00	\$192,000.00	\$50.00	\$200,000.00			
41	Salvage and Reinstall Landscape Retaining Wall	225	SF	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$22.50	\$5,062.50	\$48.00	\$10,800.00			
42	Concrete Steps	150	SF	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$41.73	\$6,259.50	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$256.00	\$38,400.00			
43	Mobilization	1	LS	\$60,885.00	\$60,885.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$207,500.00	\$207,500.00	\$245,060.00	\$245,060.00	\$234,998.50	\$234,998.50			
44	Maintenance of Postal Service	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00			
45	Removal and Reinstallation of Mailbox Assembly	60	EA	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00			
46	Replacement Mailbox Assembly	60	EA	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$165.00	\$9,900.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00			
47	Tree Protection Fence, 48"	950	LF	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$4.00	\$3,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$5.50	\$5,225.00			
48	Tree Trunk Protection	19	EA	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$375.00	\$7,125.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00			
49	Tree Root Grinding	19	EA	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$125.00	\$2,394.00			
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$2,800,000.00	\$2,686,286.50	\$3,040,690.00	\$3,143,950.00	\$3,269,995.00							
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-4.06%	+8.60%	+12.28%	+16.79%							